
St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, July 26

Report supplied by USDA
Receipts This Week 3,400
Week Ago 4,000
Year Ago 3,600

Comparedto the previous week’s
close, SlaughterSteers and Heifers
1.00-1.50 lower. Cows 2.00 higher.
Bulls weak to 1.00 lower.
Slaughter supply mainly Choice
Slaughter Steers and Heifers,
around 10% Cows.

900-1050 lbs. 62.0063.50, mostly
62.0063.00; 800900 lbs. 58.0061.50.
Mixed Goodand Choice 2-3 8001000
lbs. 58.0061.50. Good 2-3 750-975 lbs.
55.0058.00; 700750 lbs. 51.0055.00.

COWS: (Closing week sales)
Breaking Utility and Commercial
24 39.0041.00. Cutter and Boning
Utility 1-2 39.0041.00. High-
yielding Boning Utility 1-2 41.00
42.00. Canner and low Cutter 1-2
35.00-39.00. Shelly Canner 1-2 32.00
35.00; 5507001b5. 30.0032.00.

61.50, mostly 57.50-61.50 ; 70-100 lbs.
45.00-50.00.

_

SLAUGHTER EWE?: Few
Utility to Good 10.00-15.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Few Choice
andFancy 60-100 lbs. 44.0047.00.

FEEDERS: (including around
900 at the regular Thursday auc-
tion.) Feeder Steers trading
uneven, 300-500 lbs. 1.00 lower; 500
800 lbs. weak to 1.00lower; over 900
lbs. 2.00-3.00 lower. Feeder Heifers
trading uneven, 400500 lbs. .50-1.50
lower, not enough of any other
weight class to test market trends.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 241050-1250 lbs.
65.50-66.00. Choice 241000-1300 lbs.
64.00-65.50; 900-1000 lbs. 60.00-
63.00; 850-900 lbs. 59.00-60.00.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 900-1200
lbs. 60.00-63.00. Good 2-3 900-1150
lbs. 58.00-60.00; 850-900 lbs. 56.00-
68.00. Mostly Good 2-3 1100-1500 lb.
Holsteins 51.00-56.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 10501900 lbs.
44.00-50.00, closing week sales
44.0048.00.

Wednesday’s Weekly Sheep
Auction, receipts around 450 head.
Compared to last week, Spring
Slaughter Lambs over 100 lbs. 2.00
higher, under 100 lbs. 7.00 lower.
Feeder Lambs steady to 2.00
lower. Demand for Feeder Lambs
very light with most feeder weight
lambsgoing to slaughter.

FEEDER STEER: Medium and
Large Frame 1; 300-500 lbs. 61.00
66.00 ; 500500 lbs. 62.0055.00; 600
800 lbs. 58.0052.50; 800-1000 lbs.
55.00-58.00. Large Frame 2
Holsteins; few 300 lbs. up to 1,000
lbs. 42.00-46.00.

SLAUGHTERHEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 24 900-1100 lbs.
63.50-64.00, several 63.50, Choice 24

FEEDER HEIFERS; Medium
and Large Frame 1; few 300-400
lbs. 56.0058.00; 400500 lbs. 51.00
55.00. Few 600500 lbs. 52.0053.00.SPRING SLAUGHTER LAMBS:

Choice and Prime 100-135 lbs. 52.50-

PRE-HARVEST
SET ,T. DOWN

I »l

CheckOurDeab
Beforefeu Buy.

YES WE ARE DEALING AS NEVER
BEFORE. The reason we are over-
stocked on Combines due to the 1983DRY
weather. 1984 crops appear to be of
machine “BUSTIN” capacity So don’t
take a chance on that old machine. Make
your selection now before the rush and
while the bargains are still around. We
have a finance plan to fit your needs
whether its Waiver, Low Rate Financing,
Lease, or Cash with BIG Discounts.

SEE YOUR ALUS CHALMERS
DEALER NOW FOR YOUR

PRE-HARVEST DEAL
MARSHALL MACHINERY

Honesdale, Pa.
717-729-7117

AG-IND. El, INC.
Rising Sun, Md.
301-398-6132

SHARTLESVILLE
FARM SERV.

Hamburg, Pa.
215-488-1025

CJ. WONSIDLER BROS.
Oley, Pa.

215-987-6257

POWER PRO EQUIP. CO.
Milroy, Pa.

717-667-6504

"■Ml* HUGHES BROS. INC.
Westminster, Md

301-848-6313Airville, Pa.
717-862-3967 B.HD. Fjjjjj( EQUIP., LH. BRUBAKER, INC.

Lancaster, Pa.
717-397-5179

B. EQUIP., MC.
Waynesboro. Pa
717-762-3193

Annville, Pa.
717-867-2211

NKHW.SAIMS
ASMS INC.

Flemington. N.J
201-782-4242

VERNON E. STUP CO.
Frederick, Md.
301-663-3185

ROY H. IDOL INC.
Ephrata, Pa.

717-859-2441

CANYON IMPLEMENTS
MC.

BID FARM El INC.
Beavertown, PA
717-658-7024

CJ. WONSIDLER BROS.
Quakertown, Pa

215-536-7523

Manlield, Pa
717-724-2731

WERTZ GARAGE. INC.
Lineboro, Md.
301-374-2672

DQTTERER t KOLESAR.
GRUMELLI

FARM SERVICE
Quarryville, Pa
717-786-7318

PETERMAN FARM EQUIP.
Carlisle, Pa.

717-249-5338INC.
MillHalt. Pa.

717-726-3471

w
Somerset, Pa
814-445-4189

NICHOLS FARM EQUIP.
Bloomsburg, Pa.
717-784-7731 AALLIS-CHALMERS

Betterby Design MCK SHEARER EQUIP.
Johnstown, Pa.
814-266-9721

Medium and Large Frame 1-2; few
450550 lbs. 45.0050.00.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, July 24

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: Larger

run .50 higher! High Yield few to
44.25; Utility 39.0042.00; Canners
37.0039.50; Shelly 37.00 down.

BULLS; $2.00 lower. Few Good
47.0049.00; Medium 44.0047.00.

FED STEERS: Few Choice
62.0063.25; Good 58.0061.00; Good
Holsteins 54.0056.00.

FED HEIFERS: Few Choice
60.50; Good 56.0057.00.

VEAL CALVES: Choice 65.00
74.00; Standard-Good 55.0065.00;
Stocky/Thin 30.0045.00.

KILLERS: 80100 lb. 45.0050.00;
Weak/Rough 30.00 down.

FARM CALVES: $5.00 higher.
Holstein Bulls 95-125 lb. 55.0080.00
mainly 60.0075.00.

HOLSTEIN HEIFERS: Few 100-
1151b. 74.00-76.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: Prices
steady. US #l&2 215-240 lb. to 56.35.
US 1&3 220-260lb. 54.00-54.50.

SOWS: 500-650 lb. to 43.00; 250-
375 lb. 36.00-38.00.

BOARS: 500-840 lb. 33.50-34.50.
STOCK CATTLE; No Choice

offered.
STEERS: Few Good 500-950 lb.

53.00-57.50.
HEIFERS: Good 300-700 lb.

46.00-49.50.

Your ST—TBx-o-Wih dealer has
great deals on great grain dryers. He
has recirculating batch dryers in
stock and ready for harvest
or Tmx-o-wih dryers are loaded
with features to get the most out
of every dollars worth of fuel. And
they handle the grain gently to
keep the quality in while taking the
moisture out
These dryers are on sale now so
you can beat the harvest rush and
save thousands.
So see your dealer today and get
one of these hot deals before his
inventory dries up.

Gilmore * Tatge Mfg.Co. Inc.
Clay Center, Kansas 67432
i=,7 -Tmx-O-Wih
913-632-2151

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 28,1984—815
BULLS: Few Good 300-500 lb.

48.00-52.00; Bulk 500-750 lb. 43.00-
48.00.

LAMBS; Good to Choice 40-85 lb.
50.00- Few Good 65-75 lb.
44.00-

SHEEP: 16.00-17.00, one ram to
26.00.

GOATS: By the Head, Mature
18.00-32.00;Kids 18.00-22.00.

Next Tues. July 31st we will have
40 Angus-Cross Beef Cows and 35
Calves weighing 200400 lb. selling
around 8:30 p.m.

JolietCattle
Thursday, July 26

Report suppUed by USDA
CATTLE: Friday through

Wednesday’s salable receipts 1400;
5 days last week 2066; last year
1845. Trading slow on Monday;
active on Wednesday. Slaughter
Steers ended the week steady to .50
lower compared with Wednesday
of last week. Slaughter Heifers
endedthe weekmostly .50 lower.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Choice few Prime 3-41250-1350 lbs.
68.00- Wednesday. Choice 2-4
975-1200 lbs. 65.00-66.50 Monday;
65.50-67.00 Wednesday. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 1000-1200 lbs.
62.00- Monday; 64.0(W5.50
Wednesday. Few Choice 2 1250 lbs.
Holsteins 57.00 Monday. Few
Mixed Good and Choice 2 1300 lbs.
Holsteins 54.00 Monday.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-4 900-1050 lbs. 63.50-65.00
Monday; 64.00-65.50 Wednesday.


